	The New York City Council				City Hall New York, NY 10007
Legislation Details					
File #:	M 0 ⁻	161-2023 Version: *	Name:	Deborah L. Rose, Richmond Commissioner of Elections	County Democratic
Туре:	Con	nmunication	Status:	Received, Ordered, Printed a	ind Filed
			In control:	City Council	
On agenda:	6/8/2	2023			
Enactment date	:		Enactment	:#:	
Title:	Communication from the Richmond County Democratic Committee - Submitting Certificate of Recommendation for Deborah L. Rose, for appointment as Richmond County Democratic Commissioner of Elections pursuant to Section 3-204 of the New York State Election Law.				
Sponsors:					
Indexes:					
Attachments:	1. Election Commissioner Certificate, 2. June 8, 2023 - Stated Meeting Agenda, 3. Hearing Transcript - Stated Meeting 6-8-23, 4. Minutes of the Stated Meeting - June 8, 2023				
Date	Ver.	Action By		Action	Result
6/8/2023	*	City Council		Introduced by Council	
6/8/2023	*	City Council		Rcvd, Ord, Prnt, Fld by Council	